OREGON:

.
Outdoor Product Equipment
Replacement Part Kits |



Table of Contents

BCOOO Brush CULLEr . . . o o o e e e e e 3
BL300 BlOWEr . . . oot 4
CS250 ChainSaw . . o o o 5
CS300 Chain SaW . . . o .t 6
CS1500 Chain Saw . . o . ot 7
EGBOOEAer. . . . oo oo e 8
HT250Hedge TrmMMer. . . . o e e 9
HT255 Hedge TrmMmer. . . . o o e 10
HTB00 Hedge TrmMMer. . . . o e e e e "
LM300 Lawn MOWET . . o o oo 12
LMAOO Lawn MOWer . . o o 13
PHBOO Powerhead . . . . . . ..o 14
PS250P0le SaW. . . o o 15
PSBO0POLE SaW. . . o o o 16
ST275 StriNg THMMET .« .« o . o o e e e e e e e e 17
STEOO EUSEANG THMMET . .« . o o e e e e e e e e e 18
STEOONA StHNG THMMEr. .« . o o e e e e e e e e 19



NO. | Name Kit Part Number Quantity
1l Misc. fastener kit 595898
crew Guard kit 595900 2

Screw

Seeitem 1 kit 595898
See item 1 kit 595900

1

hroud cover

See item 1 kit 595900

earbox kit 595896

See item 4 kit 595896

See item 4 kit 5958968

earing

Check ring for hole

GT ring flange

Positioning plate

Cutting blade

lade kit 595899

551 I N Pt B e e S R S R N CE R O
=
EY

Saddle washer e tem 15 kit 595899
Bolt e item 15 kit 595899
Rivel hatt kit 595895
Clamp spring washer e tem 18 kit 595895
6T tube See item 18 kit 595895
Tube cap See itom 18 kit 59589
Clip See item 18 kit 59569
Star-shaped nylon sleeve | See item 18 kit 59569
Soft shat connector See itom 18 kit 59569

5 | Cock screw See item 18 kit 59569
67 soft shaft Sec item 16 kil 59569

Check ring for hole

Check ring for shaft

Bearing

ears.

utter safety guard

See item 1 kit 595900

essing plate

Seeitem 1 kit 595900

panner

1 olt

panner

6_| Barrier bar

BC600 Part Guide

BC600 Brush Cutter

3



NO.| Name Kit Part Number Quantity
1 trap. 72569 1
2 | Frontgrille 74029 1
3 utton, turbo ee item 15, in kit
4 | Interlock ee item 14, in kit
5 | Interlock spring e item 14, in kit
6 | Main housing ot Available
7 | Silencer, right ot Available
8 [ Silencer, top ot Available
9 | Grille, intake 72566 1

1 Terminal block 72556 1

1 Latch, battery ot Available

12 | Spring, bat latch ot Available

13 | Trigger e item 14, in kit

T4_| Switch 97678 1

15 witch turbo 72551 1

16 | Heat shrink ot Available

17 lotor controller 572558 1

18 | Heat shrink ot Available

19 | Heat shrink ot Available

20 | Spring ot Available

21 crew 576417, Screw Kit 1

22 | Nut See ltem 24, in kit

23 | Washer ee Item 24, in kit

24 | Fan 72567 1

25 | Screw ee Item 30, in kit

26 | Bush ee Item 26, in kit

27 | Suport, motor ee ltem 30, in kit

28 | Main housing Not Available

29 | Motor housing See Item 32, in kit

30 | Motor 572561 1
31 | Silencer, left Not Available
32 | Nozzle, base 572568 1
33 | Grille, exhaust See Iltem 32, in kit 1
34 | Nozzle, detachable 572563 1

BL300 Part Guide

4

BL300 Blower




NO. [ Name Kit Part Number Quantity
1 0-ring, bar pad 546560 Available 1
2 | Case, right 1
3 Case, left N/A 1
4 | Chassis N/A 1
5 Shaft, 31 tooth N/A 1
6 Shaft washer, CS250/CS300 N/A 1
7 Gearbox N/A 1
8 Brake pin 2, CS250/CS300 N/A 1
9 Brake pin 1, C5250/CS300 N/A 1

10 | Brake link 5, CS250/CS300 N/A 1
n Brake lever, C5250/CS300 N/A 1

12_| Brake pin 3, C5250/CS300 N/A 1
13 | Handguard axle N/A 1

14 | Handguard N/A 1

15 | Case, handguard insert N/A 1
18 | Brake spring, CS250/CS300 N/A 1

17_| Brake cover plate, CS250/CS300 549519 Available 1
18 | Tensioner screw 549522 Available as 546623, items 18, 20, 22 1

19 | Barstud 549523 Available 1

20 | Tensioner pin N/A 1

2 Top cover, C5250/CS300 N/A 1

22 | Tensioner retainer N/A 1

23 | Battery eject spring, CS250/CS300 549528 Available 1

24| Trigger, short version 1

25 | Button, interlock N/A 1

26 | Interlock button spring, CS250/CS300 1

27 | Sprocket, 3/8 pitch 549533 546622, includes items 27 & 39 1

28 | Brake link 4 CS250/CS300 1

29 | Trigger spring, C5250/CS300 N/A 1

30 Switch capture clamp, C5250/CS300 N/A 1

31 PowerSharp arm retainer, C5250/CS300 549544 See item 52 1

32 | PowerSharp stone holder, integrated 549546 See item 52 1

33 | PowerSharp arm washer, CS250/CS300 549549 See item 52 1

34 | Exhaust shroud 549550 Available 1
5 | Motor cover N/A 1
6 | Front handle N/A 1
7_| Micro switch, Jiaben 551298 Available 2
8 | Bearing, 24 X 12X 16 N/A 2
9 | E-clip, output shaft, C5250/CS300 N/A 1

40 | PMDC motor 551320 Available 1

£ Nut, M& 1

42 | Screw, M5X 0.8 X 10 mm, BH, torx N/A 2

43 Screw, M5 X 0.8 X 12 mm, BH, torx N/A 3

Lb rew, K40 X 16 BH, torx N/A 30

L5 rew, K40 X 10 BH, torx N/A 1

L6 rew, M4 X 0.7 X 10 mm, BH, torx (PAW) | N/A 8

L7 rew, K40 X 12 CSH, torx N/A 5

L8 rew, M4 X 0.7 X 8 mm, CSH, torx N/A 1

L9 rew, M4 X 0.7 X 12 mm, PH, slotted N/A 2

50 rake linkage, C5250/CS300 N/A 1

51 Qil pump 552426 Available 1

52 | PowerSharp arm assembly, C5250/CS300 | 552428 Available as kit, 546620 1
3 | Battery release handle cap, C5250/CS300 | N/A 1
4| Side cover assembly 552430 Available as kit, 546621 (555293 EU) 1
5 | Ol tank assembly 552431 Available as kit, same number 1
6| Controller 559294 Available 1

Bar (not shown) 140SDEAQ41 Available 1
Chain (not shown) 560607 NA, 566366 EU Available 1
CS250 Part Guide
CS250 Chain Saw 5



NO.| Name Kit Part Number Quantity
1_| Case, right N/A 1
2 | Case,left NA 1
3 | Battery release handle cap, CS250/CS300 | N/A 1
4 | Chassis NA 1
5 | O-ring, bar oil pad 555918 Available 1
6 lotor 574921 Available
7 pring, C5250/CS300 NA
8 rake linkage, CS250/CS300 N/A
9 | Brake link 4, C5250/CS300 NA

10| Brake pin 1, C5250/CS300 N/A 1

11_| Brakepin 2, C5250/CS300 NA 1

12 | Brake link 5, CS250/CS300 N/A 1

13 | Locknut, m4 NA 1
4 | Brake lever, CS250/CS300 NA
5 rake pin 3, C5250/CS300 N/A
[ rake cover plate, CS250/CS300 549519 Available
7 icro switch, Jiaben 551298 Available
8 5 X 16, FHCS torx 574981 Available in kit, 576413
9 | Fanshroud 574936 Available

20 14 X 10, BHCS torx 574979 Available in kit, 576413

21 | Battery eject spring, CS250/CS300 549528 Available 1

22| Trigger spring, C5250/C5300 NA 1

23 | Interlock button spring, CS250/CS300 N/A 1

24 | Switch capture clamp, C5250/CS300 N/A 1

25 | Screw, K30X 10 BH, torx 551334 Available in kit, 576413 1

26 | Shaft washer, C5250/CS300 N/A 1

27 | E-clip, output shaft, CS250/CS300 NA 1

28 | Barstud, M8 574932 Available 1

29 | Tensioner 574966 Available as kit, 573656 1

30 | Tube, oil pump output 1

31 | Oiltank 574954 Available in kit, 573091 1

32 | Oil fiter system 574939 Available in kit, 573091 1

33 | Tube, oil pump intake NA 1

34 | Controller 574955 Available 1

35 | Terminal block and wires 1

36 | Top cover, CS250/CS300 NA 1

37 | Ol cap, assembly 573657 Available 1

38 |_Oil pump mount A 1

39 | Oilpump 574975 Available 1

40_|_Spring. oil pump NA 1

41 | M3X20, SHCS hex and washer 574978 Available in kit, 576413 2

42 | Motor cover 1

43 | PowerSharp arm assembly, C5250/CS300 | 552428 Available in kit, 546620 1

44| PowerSharp arm washer, CS250/CS300 | 549549 Available in kit, 546620 1

45 | Screw, M4 X 0.7X 10 mm, BH, torx 551335 Available in kit, 576413 7

46 | PowerSharp stone holder, integrated 549546 Available in kit, 546620 1

47 | Screw, M4 X0.7X 12 mm, PH, slotted 551338 Available in kit, 576413 2

48 | Stone, 91 PowerSharp onboard electric | N/A 1

49 | PowerSharp arm retainer, CS250/CS300 | 549544 Available in kit, 546620 1
0 ide cover 574960 Available in kit, 573089 1
1 Screw, K40 X 16 BH, torx 551332 Available in kit, 576413 | 24
2 rew, M4 X 0.7 X 8 mm, CSH, torx 551337 Available in kit, 576413 1
3 rew, K40 X 12 CSH, torx 551336 Available in kit, 576413 5
I3 rew, ST4 X 16 BH, Phillips 557363 Available in kit, 576413 2

ar (not shown) 160SDEA04]
hain (not shown) 560507 NA, 573268 EU

CS300 Part Guide

6

CS300 Chain Saw



NO. | Name Kit Part Number Quantity| | NO. | Name Kit Part Number Quantity
Gilbox cap assembly Ol cap kit 570967 W[ el 1
1| Oilboxcap See tom 1 kit 570967 42| Connecting rod clamp 1
2| Sealiing See tom 1 kit 570967 13| self ]
3 | Hanger See item 1 kit 570967 44| _Connecting wire 1
7| Rubberwasher ) NA Brke swilch kit 571068
3| Sponge gasket 45 | Brakeswitch EU Brake switch kit 572392 !
& | Oilboxassembly 16| self 1
W1 | Vale 47| Transparentoil tube. 70mm
42 | Oiltark 48| Outofthe nozde 1
-3 | Gilbox jointcore plug 49| Rubberring 2
ik | Sponge 50| Sel 2
45 (il boxdirect joint 1 51 Output shaft assembly 1
46| Oilboxsealing I 51-1 | Locknt 1
47| Transparentoil tbe 70mm]| [51-2 | 6087 bearing 1
= | powercordloon NA Power cord kil 571063 ) 51-3 | Ouput shaft gear 1
EU Power cord kit 571066 514 |_Spindle cover 1
6| Cablesleeve i 515 ional spri 1
7| Selftapping screw 2 516 | Adjusting shim 2
8 | Cableclamp I 517 | Oupu shaft 1
9| Comector 2 518 | Beasring 1
0| Comectingwire 52| Copperstrip 1
| Comectingwire 53| The female terminal 1
2 i 54| Heatstrinkable tube 25mm
3| Switchbuton 55 | Heatshrinkable tube 25mm
4| Lockoffbuton 56| Dustshield 1
5 I 57| Sel 3
¢ | Wermediate comnecting rod Il 58| Flange bolis ]
7 Self tapping screw 1 59 Brake spring 1
. NA Power switch kit 571067 60 Countersunk head screw Bar pad kit 570965 &
18 | Powerswitch EU Power switch kit 572391 ! 61| Brake bar dead plate See item 60 kit 570965 1
19| Fevgonalna I 62| Linkswitch 1
20| Motor gear [l 63| Brakebar 1
1 Motor gear bushing 1 64 Brake lever spring 1
2| Selftapping screw 4| [65 | Flatwasher 1
3 | Lefthousing i 66| Right chassis comporens 1
4| Flange bolis 2 66-1 | _Flange bolts 1
e lft panel I 66-2 | Clamp 1
2 lhe rotor component 1 66-3 | The sponge the mat 1
261 Beasting 1 66-4 | _Flange bolts 2
26-2 | The rotor assembly [l 66-5 | The right panel 1
263 | Bearing 66-6 |_Self 1
27| The stalor component 66-7 | Clamp 1
27-1 | Statorscrew 66-6 | Machine screw 1
27-2 | Spring washer 46-9 | Right howsing |
7-3 | Flat gasket 66-10] Heati lion washer 1
7-4 | Windscreen 66-11]_Self tapping screw 1
75 | Stator 66-12| Countersunk head scrow 2
7-6 | Motor back support 66-13|_il-outseal ring 1
7-7 | Brush holder 66-14]_Deadblock 1
27-8 | Washer 66-15]_Self 2
279 | Hoagonalnilhd 67__|_PowerSherp Lever assembly_| PowerSharp arm kit 570962 1
28| Selftapping screw 4| [67-1 | PowerShap Lever spring | Seeitem 67 kit 570962 1
29| Motor rear cover [ 67-2 |_PowerSharp Lever See item 67 kit 570962 1
0 | breh NA Brush replacement it 581884, 67-3 ] ]
EU Brush replacement kit 581885 [67-4 | Stone assembly See item 67 kit 570962 1
31| Brush holder clamp See item 30 kit 581884 2 675
37| Selltapping screw See item 30 kit 581884 4| [68_| Thebrakepads 1
33| Comectingwire 2 69| Machine withscrew 1
3| Comectirgwire 70| Clamp Sprocket kit 570964 Il
35 | Fromhande 71| self ce item 70 kit 570964 1
3| Protective plate component 72 ee item 70 kit 570964 1
31 |_Selftapping screw 73| Sprocket ee item 70 kit 570964 1
3-2|_mpact block cover plate T 74| _Splitwasher ce flem 70 kit 570964 1
33| Impactplate T 75| Swportplate 1
364 | Preventer plate i 76 i Il
37| Gilpumpassy [ 77 2
371 | Worm gearfooth T 78 10
37-2 | Worm gear i 8| Side cover assemb Side cover kit 570968 1
373 | _Plunger support. i 84-1 | _Side cover See item 84 kit 57095 1
— 37-4 | Pistonbush 84-2 | A viththe spring See item 84 kit 57095 1
! 375 | Mainpartof oilpump 84-3 | _Adjusting knob See lem B4 kit 57096
e 38| Gilpump i 84-4 | Spring i See item 84 kit 57095
39| Flange bolts 85 | C See item 84 kit 57095
40| Brake washer 85 | 16 Blade cover
CS1500 Part Guide
CS1500 Chain Saw 7



See item 13 in kit 595915

NO. | Name Kit Part Number Quantity
Misc. fastener kit 595918
'Rt Blade kit 595903 !
2| Saddle Washer See item 1 in kit 595903 1
|_3 | EGBlade Seeitem 1 in kit 595903 1
4_| EG ring flange 1
5 | EG safety guard Guard kit 595914 1
Seeitem T in kit 595918
b | e Seetem Sinkit595914 | !
Seeitem 5 in kit 595914
7 | Rubber guard Flap kit 595916 !
Seeitem 5 in kit 595914
§ | Washer Seetem 7in it 595916 | !
See item 5 in kit 595914
9 | Screw See item 7 in kit 595916 6
Dead plate kit 595917
olt
haft sleeve
ead plate See item 9 in kit 595917
oad wheel tire Wheel kit 595915
oad wheel hub See item 13 in kit 595915
15 | Washer See item 1in kit 595918 1

16 | Butterfly nut See item 1 in kit 595918
| 17 | EG soft shaft haft kit 59590;

18 | Star-shaped nylon sleeve See item 17 in kit 595902

19 | clamp spring washer See item 17 in kit 595902

20 | Rivet See item 17 in kit 595902

21 | Clip See item 17 in kit 595902

22 | Cock screw See item 17 in kit 595902

23 | Soft shaft connector.

See item 17 in kit 595902

24| Tube cap

See item 17 in kit 595902

See item 17 in kit 595902

25 | EGtube
26 | Check ring for hole

2]_| Check ring for shaft

28 | Bearing

29 | Gears

30| Washer

31 | Screw

32 | Screw

3 | Gear box

4| Bolt

5 | Bearing

6 | Gears

37| €6 shaft

38 | Bearing

39 | Check ring for hole.

40_| Wear piece

41| Spanner

42 | Bolt

=== |= = === |= = = === s = = = = == s === |~ |~

EG600 Part Guide

8

EG600 Edger




NO. | Name Kit Part Number Quantity
1_|The battery box spring N/A 1
2 | The battery pack button N/A 1
3 | The female terminal N/A 2
4 | Battery button spring N/A 1
5 | Insert cover N/A 1
6 | Blade cover kit 558819 Available 1
7_| Theleft casing 1
8 | Aright N/A 1
9 | The pch component N/A 1

10| The front handle N/A 1

11_| Theright decorative cover N/A 1

12| Theleft trim cover N/A 1

13 | Blade assembly 560726 Available 1

14 | Guard kit 560728 Available 1

15 | Left casing overmolded N/A 1
6 | Right casing overmolded N/A 1
7 \nti lock button spring N/A 1

lectric machinery shim N/A 4
e left handle N/A 1
e right hand N/A 1
Switch button N/A 1
Anti lock button N/A 1
Misc. screw kit 576416 Available 22
Plum blossom screws 576416 See item 24 18
The battery pack connecting frame N/A 1
Speed Lswitch N/A 1
HT250 Part Guide
HT250 Hedge Trimmer 9



NO. | Name Kit Part Number Quantity
1| Blade cover kit 558819 Available 1
2 | Guard kit 560728 Available 1
3 | The handle assembly N/A 1
4| Electronic component: N/A 1
5 | Electric machinery shim N/A 4
6 | Aright N/A 1
7_| The right decorative cover N/A 1
8 | Theright hand N/A 1
9 | Anti lock button N/A 1

10_| Anti lock button spring N/A 1

11_| Switch button N/A 1

12_| The battery pack button N/A 1

14 | Battery button spring N/A 1

15 | The battery box spring N/A 1

16 | Insert cover N/A 1
7 | The left casing N/A 1
8 | Theleft trim cover N/A 1
9 | Theleft handle N/A 1
0 isc. screw kit 576416 Available 18

21 | Plum blossom screws 576416 See item 20 22

22_| Blade assembly 560727 Available 1

HT255 Part Guide

10

HT255 Hedge Trimmer




